

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 111 of 2020

=====

MAHENDRA BABUBHAI BAGDAI

Versus

PRADYUMAN BHANUSHANKAR TRIVEDI

=====

Appearance:

VMP LEGAL(7210) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MAYUR RAJGURU(1198) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3

VEDANT J RAJGURU(9375) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

Date : 23/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Registry has placed a note filed by the learned advocate Mr.Vimal M. Patel, wherein he has expressed that he would not be appearing on behalf of the applicant since he has already taken away the papers of the matter. The endorsement of the applicant in such letter is also produced along with the note.

Issue **Notice** to the applicant returnable on **15.11.2022.**

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

NVMEWADA