

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 111 of 2020**

=====

MAHENDRA BABUBHAI BAGDAI

Versus

PRADYUMAN BHANUSHANKAR TRIVEDI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SUDHIR NANAVATI, SR COUNSEL ASSISTED BY MR VANDAN K
BAXI(5863) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NANAVATI & NANAVATI(1933) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MAYUR RAJGURU(1198) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3

VEDANT J RAJGURU(9375) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**Date : 07/05/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the applicants, upon written instructions dated NIL from his client, seeks permission to withdraw this matter as it would not survive. Hence, the Civil Revision Application stands disposed of as withdrawn. No order as to costs. Interim Relief, if any, stands vacated. Record and Proceedings, if any, be sent back to the concerned Court forthwith.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

vk